## ADDENDUM SIX LANGUAGE REVISION SUBMISSION OF BIDS AND SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Date:	July 30, 2020
	All Bidders

From: Brenda Sensibaugh, Buyer AS materiel State Purchasing Bureau (SPB)

RE:	Addendum for Invitation to Bid Number 6324 OF to be opened August 7, 2020 at
	2:00 p.m. Central

## Language Revision

## Submission of Bids and Schedule of Events

1. Section 1, Subsection # I, Second Paragraph is hereby superseded and replaced by:

It is the Bidders responsibility to ensure the bid is submitted and received by the date and time indicated in the Schedule of Events. All bids, whether in electronic or paper form, must be received by the State Purchasing Bureau by the date and time of the bid opening per the Schedule of Events. Hardware, software, internet, user, or electronic issues will not excuse a late bid.

2. Schedule of Events

## Schedule of Events

The State expects to adhere to the tentative procurement schedule shown below. It should be noted, however, that some dates are approximate and subject to change. It is the Bidder's responsibility to check the State Purchasing Bureau website for all addenda or amendments.

4.	Last day to submit written questions after Pre-Bid Conference Electronic Submissions: <u>https://nebraska.sharefile.com/r-r770133681254646b</u> <u>https://nebraska.sharefile.com/r-r176ed1a7d974204a</u>	July 27, 2020
5.	State responds to written questions through a ITB Addendum and/or "Amendment" to be posted to the Internet at: <u>http://das.nebraska.gov/materiel/purchasing.html</u>	July 31, 2020

<b></b>			
	Proposal Opening		
	Location for mailed/hand delivered submissions:		
	State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, NE 68508 Topic: Liquid Deicing Salt Bid Opening		
	Time: August 7, 2020 02:00:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)		
	Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81782140377?pwd=bkluUUIySIZGTFB abVRNeCtRb2l6dz09		
6.	Meeting ID: 817 8214 0377 Password: 7wcVhV	August 7, 2020 2:00:00 PM Central Time	
	Electronic Submissions:		
	https://nebraska.sharefile.com/r-ra10a8925f6f40b89		
	https://nebraska.sharefile.com/r-rbfb9b713de1410ab		
	IT IS THE BIDDER'S RESPONSIBILTY TO UPLOAD ELECTRONIC FILES WITH ENOUGH AMOUNT OF TIME IN CASE OF USER ISSUE OR SOFTWARE ISSUE.		
	Post "Notification of Intent to Award" to Internet at: http://das.nebraska.gov/materiel/purchasing.html	TBD	
8.	Contractor start date	TBD	

This Addendum will become part of the ITB and should be acknowledged with the invitation to Bid response